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C & J Migrant Solutions Foundation, Inc. $4,000
C & J Migrant Solutions Foundation, Inc. will use the grant funds to sustain and expand ESL and citizenship classes, while also establishing a
Technology Lab and GED program. These initiatives will empower our migrant community by providing essential education for those with limited
schooling.

Charles H. Flowers High School $2,000 Charles Herbert Flowers High School will use the grant funds to purchase additional weight room equipment to enhance the safety and training of our
student-athletes. We also plan to acquire a storage container to securely store equipment, ensuring it remains protected and reusable year after year.

Coalition for Public Safety Training in Schools, Inc. $5,000 Coalition for Public Safety Training in Schools, Inc. (CPSTS) will use grant funds to educate, advocate and foster career training in schools and
support workforce development for the benefit of the local community.  CPSTS will provide technical training opportunities.

Coalition of Concerned Black Christian Men $5,000
Coalition of Concerned Black Christian Men will use the grant funds to support two major programs in providing annual scholarships to Prince
George’s County high school seniors and to provide food and monetary donations to persons in need of assistance that live in the county. 

Community Advocates for Family & Youth, Inc. $5,000 Community Advocates for Family & Youth, Inc. will use grant funds to continue to navigate and promote stabilization and sustainability services for
older victims of elder abuse, mental health issues, financial exploitation, and peer-to-peer companionship due to isolation and loneliness.

Community Legal Services of Prince George County $5,000 Community Legal Services of Prince Gerorge's County, Inc. will provide mobile legal services to reach under-served areas of the county lacking
access to legal services. Legal matters include domestic violence, estate planning for seniors, expungement, family law, and other civil legal matters.

Community Mediation Maryland LLC $2,000 
Community Mediation Maryland LLC will use grant funds to supplement the cost of hiring a bi-lingual Spanish speaking outreach/ mediation
coordinator, and providing compensation to support staff, recruitment & training of bi-lingual and spanish speaking only mediators & interpreters,
and the translation of recruitment & training materials.

Court Appointed Special Advovcate Prince George's County $3,000 
Court Appointed Special Advocate Prince George's County will use grant funds to advocate for the physical health, mental health, safe housing,
educational and social needs of 190 foster youth. Grant funds will support managing volunteers from throughout the County to be matched with
youth who come from every district in the County.

End Time Harvest Ministries $5,000 End Time Harvest Ministries will use the grant funds to fund the Pathways to Career Success Program that graduates students on time college, career,
and workforce ready. These funds will also fund student scholarships and summer internships. 

Engaged Community Offshoots, Inc. dba ECO City Farms $5,000 Engaged Community Offshoots, Inc. dba ECO City Farms will use grant funds to support the salaries of their farmers who grow food for the local
community.

Fairmont Heights High School Football Alumni Association $5,000 
Fairmont Heights High School Football Alumni Association will use the grant funds to provide pre-game meals for 50 FHHS varsity and junior
varsity football players during the 2025-2026 school year. These nutritious meals, served before the game, help sustain players (many from low-
income families) through games that last until approximately 9:30 p.m.

Food & Friends, Inc. $5,000 
Food & Friends will use the grant funds to provide freshly prepared home delivered Medically Tailored Meals, Groceries and Medical Nutrition
Therapy to neighbors living with serious illnesses such as diabetes, heart disease, HIV/AIDS, sickle cell, etc. who cannot shop or cook for
themselves. 

Homeless Children Playtime Project $2,000 
Homeless Children Playtime Project will use grant funds to support trauma- informed play programsand camps for children experieincing
homelessness and housing insecurity at Playtime's programs in Prince George's County. In 2024, they served more than 225 Prince George's County
children.

Hope Connections for Cancer Support, Inc. $3,500 Hope Connections for Cancer Support, Inc. will use the grants funds to help people with cancer and their loved ones deal with the social, emotional,
and physical impact of cancer through professionally facilitated programs of emotional support, education, wellness and hope.

Jamaur Law Foundation , Inc. $1,500 

Jamaur Law Foundation, Inc.will use grant funds to sustain and grow two signature financial literacy programs: SMART MONEY Training Series
and SMART MONEY for Veterans Training Series. Jamaur Law Foundation, Inc. is a community organization that provides opportunities and
financial literacy programming to improve economic well-being and close the racial wealth gap that exists in our communities. We promote
sustainable practices that ensure long-term economic stability and social and environmental justice. Our financial literacy programming educates
young people, adults, and veterans on finances and promotes upward economic mobility, housing security, and workforce development. By teaching
our community members about financial literacy, we help to improve joblessness, homelessness and indebtedness. The SMART MONEY and
SMART MONEY for Veterans Traning Series are 100% free of charge to program participants.

Kentland Columbia Park Youth Sports Association $5,000 
Kentland Columbia Park Youth Sports Association will use grant funds to support athletics currently offered by KCP YSA and the expansion of
softball and soccer for youth in District 5. KCP YSA will use grant funds to help cover costs for refs/ EMTs at games, financial managment, a new
website, equipment, signs, background cheks and insurance.

Liberty's Promise, Inc. $1,000 Liberty's Promise, Inc. will use grant funds to support our after-school programs of civic engagement, held at Parkdale High School and Charles
Carroll Middle School, held twice annually, in 10-week sessions, running from March to May and again from October to December.

Prince George's Child Resource Center dba Child Resource Connect $10,000 
Prince George's Child Resource Center dba Child Resource Connect will use grant funds for general operating support to sustain their core
operations, including the continued delivery of their full suite of programs: home visiting, family support center, early childhood mental health, child
care support services and training.
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Progressive Life Center $6,500 
Progressive Life Center will use grant funds to expand and enhance PLC's economic mobility programming in the County, engaging individuals from
diverse age groups. The service will complement and build upon their existing County services including family preservation and domestic violence
programs.

SheRises, Inc. $3,000 SheRises Inc. will use the grant funds for mentoring, coaching, Mommy Closet and Resource Support.

The Arc of Prince George's County, Inc. $1,500 
The Arc of Prince George's County will use the grant funds to support the Arc’s programming that assist youth with IU/DD successfully transition
from school to adulthood, along with supporting individuals with I/DD who are not receiving DDA benefits, in particular Spanish-speaking
individuals.

Vine Corps, Inc. $6,000 Vine Corps, Inc. will use the grant funds for comprehensive youth development, behavioral health support, and violence prevention programming for
tee, including salaries, youth leadership stipends, insurance, equipment supplies, transportation, IT, training, and other activity costs.

Washington D.C. Meals on Wheels DBA Meals on Wheels NW Prince 
George's, Inc. $2,500 Meals on Wheels NW Prince George's will use grant funds to cook, pack, and deliver hot, fresh meals five days a week to homebound community

members in Prince George's County.

WETATi Academy, Inc. $1,000 
WETATi Academy, Inc will use the grant funds to implement WETATi Academy’s practical entrepreneurship education programs, which focus on
financial literacy, entrepreneurship, workforce development & STEM. The program is designed to equip low-to-moderate income youth and
community members with essential skills and knowledge to foster economic empowerment.

White Rose Foundation, Inc. $5,000 White Rose Foundation, Inc. will use grant funds to sponsor 40 students to become members of Patriots/NSBE Jr Chapter; to sponsor district teams
and compete in the Patriots competitions for school year 2025-2026. To provide support for Patriot Technology events.

Woodlawn Community Association, Inc. $500 Woodlawn Community Association, Inc. will use grant funds to bring health- wellness programs to senior residents of the community that are
conveniently held at the Woodlawn Center or facilities in the community.

Total $100,000


